501825453 02/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David R. Karger	05/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akamai Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Cambridge Center	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13400146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (253)369-3141

 Phone:
 214-939-7659

Email: mail@davidjudson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Akamai Technologies, Inc. ATTN: DAVID H.

Address Line 1: 15950 Dallas Parkway, Suite 225

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AKAM-15C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Judson

Total Attachments: 1 source=Karger#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027729 FRAME: 0659

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is by and between David R. Karger ("Assignor"), and Akamai Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Akamai").

By virtue of his employment with Akamai, Assignor had agreed to assign to Akamai certain inventions and patent rights, namely application Serial No. 09/835,663, titled "Content delivery network (CDN) content server request handling mechanism with metadata framework support," which, together with any continuations, divisions, and reissues thereof or patents to be obtained from such invention are herein referred to as the "Patents";

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Akamai, and its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in each such Patent, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims, demands, causes of action or the like that Assignor may have, either at law or in equity, arising out of any actual or alleged past, present, or future infringement of the Patents. This assignment includes the right to sue for past infringement, if any.

DAVID R. KARGER

Date: May 3, 2007

-1-

RECORDED: 02/20/2012